
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration. Start Finish Actual Start Actual Finish % Complete Cost

1 NNK16CA09C HQ/CIF Demo 1408days Tue 8/23/16 Fri 2/11/22 Tue 8/23/16 NA 61% $6,761,863.00
53 Headquarters 1406days Tue 8/23/16 Fri 2/11/22 Tue 8/23/16 NA 47% $5,190,292.00
82 Demo Asphalt Parking Lot - Material 6days Wed 3/3/21 Fri 11/5/21 Wed 3/3/21 NA 16% $69,814.75

88 Parking Lot Lighting - Material 15days Thu 8/1/19 Mon 5/31/21 Thu 8/1/19 NA 96% $61,206.37
92 Demo East Wings 1300, 2300, 3300 - 

1500, 2500, 3500 - Labor
8days Mon 7/19/21 Wed 7/28/21 NA NA 0% $45,660.40

94 Demo  East Wing 1100, 2100, 3100 & 
E. Middle  - Labor

8days Thu 7/29/21 Mon 8/9/21 NA NA 0% $45,660.40

95 Demo  East Wing 1100, 2100, 3100 & 
E. Middle -Material

8days Thu 7/29/21 Mon 8/9/21 NA NA 0% $112,256.61

96 Demo West Wing 1200, 2200, 3200 
W. Middle & 4th Fl  - Labor

8days Tue 8/10/21 Thu 8/19/21 NA NA 0% $45,660.40

98 Demo West Wings 1400, 2400, 3400 -
1600, 2600, 3600- - Labor

8days Fri 8/20/21 Tue 8/31/21 NA NA 0% $45,660.40

99 Demo West Wings 1400, 2400, 3400 -
1600, 2600, 3600- Material

8days Fri 8/20/21 Tue 8/31/21 NA NA 0% $112,256.61

100 NASA Remediation in the Transformer
Areas

10days Wed 9/1/21 Tue 9/14/21 NA NA 0% $0.00

101 Demo & Remove Foundation 1300 & 
1500 - Labor

8days Wed 9/15/21 Fri 9/24/21 NA NA 0% $22,830.20

102 Demo & Remove Foundation 1300 & 
1500 - Material

8days Wed 9/15/21 Fri 9/24/21 NA NA 0% $72,295.63

103 Demo & Remove Foundation  East 
Wing 1100 & E. Middle -Labor

8days Mon 9/27/21 Wed 10/6/21 NA NA 0% $22,830.20

104 Demo & Remove Foundation  East 
Wing 1100 & E. Middle -Material

8days Mon 9/27/21 Wed 10/6/21 NA NA 0% $72,295.63

105 Demo & Remove Foundation West 
Wing 1200 & W. Middle-Labor

8days Thu 10/7/21 Mon 10/18/21 NA NA 0% $22,830.20

106 Demo & Remove Foundation West 
Wing 1200 & W. Middle-Material

8days Thu 10/7/21 Mon 10/18/21 NA NA 0% $72,295.63

107 Demo & Remove Foundation West 
Wings 1400 & 1600 - Labor

8days Tue 10/19/21 Thu 10/28/21 NA NA 0% $22,830.20

108 Demo & Remove Foundation West 
Wings 1400 & 1600- Material

8days Tue 10/19/21 Thu 10/28/21 NA NA 0% $72,295.63

115 Concrete Sidewalk Repair - Material 5days Fri 11/19/21 Thu 11/25/21 NA NA 0% $2,791.52

117 Landscaping - Material 5days Fri 12/10/21 Thu 12/16/21 NA NA 0% $1,116.61
118 Landscaping - Labor 5days Fri 12/10/21 Thu 12/16/21 NA NA 0% $3,796.47
119 Site Fill & Grade - Material 10days Fri 11/19/21 Thu 12/2/21 NA NA 0% $51,748.44
120 Site Fill & Grade - Labor 10days Fri 11/19/21 Thu 12/2/21 NA NA 0% $85,232.73
121 New Sod - Material 5days Fri 12/3/21 Thu 12/9/21 NA NA 0% $45,660.40
123 Closeout 165days Fri 6/25/21 Fri 2/11/22 NA NA 0% $103,877.23
124 No Work Days 21days Fri 12/31/21 Fri 1/28/22 NA NA 0% $0.00
125 Final Inspection 10days Fri 12/17/21 Thu 12/30/21 NA NA 0% $3,877.23
126 Punch List/ Project Closeout 8days Tue 12/21/21 Thu 12/30/21 NA NA 0% $100,000.00
128 Project Closeout 10days Mon 1/31/22 Fri 2/11/22 NA NA 0% $0.00
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NNK16CA09C HQ Schedule 
June Update - Critical Path Schedule 

Project Start Date: Mon 8/15/16
Project Finish Date: Fri 2/11/22

Project Status Date: Wed 6/30/21
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